CCASE: GARY LAMB V. PARAMONT MINING DDATE: 19860214 TTEXT: Federal Mine Safety and Health Review Commission Office of Administrative Law Judges

GARY L. LAMB, SR.,	DISCRIMINATION PROCEEDING
COMPLAINANT	
	Docket No. VA 84-39-D
ν.	MSHA Case No. NORT CD 84-6
PARAMOUNT MINING CORPORATION,	Docket No. VA 86-1-D
RESPONDENT	MSHA Case No. NORT 85-6

ORDER OF DISMISSAL

Before: Judge Melick

The Complainant, Gary Lamb, seeks to withdraw his Complaint in the captioned cases based on a settlement agreement with Respondent. Under the circumstances herein, permission to withdraw is granted. 29 C.F.R. 2700.11. The cases are therefore dismissed.

Gary Melick Administrative Law Judge

~248